Allen, Pam, NMENV

From: Maestas, Ricardo, NMENV

Sent: Thursday, October 01, 2015 9:39 AM
To: Allen, Pam, NMENV

Subject: FW: WIPP 24hr Oral Report 03-06-2015

From: George Basabilvazo [mailto:george.basabilvazo@cbfo.doe.gov]
Sent: Saturday, March 07, 2015 8:19 AM

To: Maestas, Ricardo, NMENV

Subject: RE: WIPP 24hr Oral Report 03-06-2015

Thank you.

Best regards,
George

Sent with Good (www.good.com)

From: Maestas, Ricardo, NMENV

Sent: Friday, March 06, 2015 9:32:25 PM

To: George Basabilvazo

Subject: Fwd: WIPP 24hr Oral Report 03-06-2015

Sent from my iPhone
Begin forwarded message:

From: "Roberts, Kathryn, NMENV" <Kathryn.Roberts@state.nm.us>

Date: March 6, 2015 at 5:16:53 PM MST

To: "Maestas, Ricardo, NMENV" <Ricardo.Maestas@state.nm.us>

Cc: "Kieling, John, NMENV" <john.kieling@state.nm.us>, “"Smith, Coleman, NMENV"
<coleman.smith@state.nm.us>, "Holmes, Steve, NMENV" <steve.holmes@state.nm.us>, "Pullen, Steve,
NMENV" <steve.pullen@state.nm.us>

Subject: RE: WIPP 24hr Oral Report 03-06-2015

Ricardo,
Thanks for the info.

I’m fine with them forgoing the 5-day written notification for the 15-day report. I'd rather them submit
one comprehensive notification than spend time generating two.

Thanks, 150308

| AT

T



Katie

From: Maestas, Ricardo, NMENV

Sent: Friday, March 06, 2015 4:57 PM

To: Roberts, Kathryn, NMENV

Cc: Kieling, John, NMENV; Smith, Coleman, NMENV; Holmes, Steve, NMENV; Maestas, Ricardo, NMENV;
Pullen, Steve, NMENV

Subject: WIPP 24hr Oral Report 03-06-2015

Katie,

George B. from CBFO and Rick Chavez from NWP called my office today at 3:30pm.
They mentioned that they had also left a message on your cell phone.
The called me to Orally Report the following information per WIPP Permit Section 1.7.13.1. Oral Report:

WIPP will be provisionally applying the HWN D001 (ignitability) to the recently discovered four
containers of suspect nitrate salt bearing waste that are located at WIPP.
Those four containers are identified as:
e 87822 located in Panel 5, Room 1
e 87824 located in Panel 6, Room 4
91768 located in Panel 6, Room 2
91769 located in Panel 6, Room 2

George B. was also inquiring if the Permittees could submit a 15 day written report as opposed to a 5
day written report per WIPP Permit Section 1.7.13.3.

He stated the extra time would allow further communication between Los Alamos National Lab and
WIPP to continue to verify this information.

George B. also mentioned that WIPP Senior Management did contact NMED Senior Management on
March 5, 2015 to provide an operational update to NMED and these four containers were mentioned.

Ricardo Maestas

Acting NMED WIPP Staff Manager
Hazardous Waste Bureau

2905 Rodeo Park Dr., Bldg 1
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505
Ricardo.Maestas@state.nm.us
505-476-6050




